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University Results/2004-2005

University Results (171/360 ~ 48%) N Mean Std Dev.

Rank 166 3.97 0.87

Scholarly 167 4.07 1.52

Professional Growth 168 3.65 1.46 5 4 3 2 1 N/A

Committees 169 4.37 1.44 % % % % % n %
1 |President 163 3.45 1.12 26| 15% 64| 37% 45 26% 14 8% 14 8% 8 5%
2 |VPAA 161 2.59 1.32 12 7% 34|  20% 41 24% 24| 14% 50| 29% 10 6%
3 [VP Enroliment Mgt. 55 3.02 1.16 5 3% 13 8% 24| 14% 4 2% 9 5% 116) 68%
4 |VPFO 103 3.20 0.83 6 4% 26| 15% 58| 34% 9 5% 4 2% 68| 40%
5 |VPSS 116 2.34 1.13 4 2% 13 8% 37 22% 27| 16% 35 20% 55| 32%
6 [VPAdvancement 76 2.76 1.08 4 2% 12 7% 35/ 20% 12 7% 13 8% 95| 56%
7 |Associate VPAA 132 3.55 1.09 26| 15% 45 26% 47 27% 3 2% 11 6% 39| 23%
8 [Dean Grad. & Assoc. VPAA 129 3.60 1.14 31 18% 45 26% 32| 19% 13 8% 8 5% 42 25%
9 |Assoc. VP Res.& Spon. Prog. 118 2.53 1.23 6 4% 22| 13% 34| 20% 22| 13% 34| 20% 53| 31%
10 |Dean 169 3.62 1.35 59| 35% 42 25% 31 18% 18/ 11% 19/ 11% 2 1%
11 Chair 151 3.70 1.38 59| 35% 38| 22% 23| 13% 12 7% 190 11% 20/ 12%
12 [Alumni Relations 85 3.20 0.95 5 3% 27| 16% 39| 23% 8 5% 6 4% 86| 50%
13 |Athletics 93 3.56 0.98 14 8% 38| 22% 32| 19% 4 2% 5 3% 78|  46%
14 |Career Services 80 3.01 1.10 4 2% 25| 15% 30/ 18% 10 6% 11 6% 91| 53%
15 [Computer Services 153 3.63 1.04 31 18% 63| 37% 37 22% 16 9% 6 4% 18/ 11%
16 [Contracts and Grants 102 2.56 1.10 4 2% 16 9% 34| 20% 27| 16% 21 12% 69| 40%
17 |Financial Aid 79 2.46 111 3 2% 12 7% 20| 12% 27| 16% 17, 10% 92| 54%
18 [Food Service/Aramark 108 2.87 1.08 6 4% 26| 15% 36| 21% 28| 16% 12 7% 63| 37%
19 [Health and Kinesiology Center 76 3.55 0.97 12 7% 29 17% 27| 16% 5 3% 3 2% 95| 56%
20 [Honors Program 105 3.52 1.07 18/  11% 40 23% 33| 19% 7 4% 7 4% 66| 39%
21 [Human Resources 123 3.12 1.08 11 6% 35 20% 47 27% 18/ 11% 12 7% 48 28%
22 |Library Services 154 4.05 0.86 48|  28% 75|  44% 23| 13% 6 4% 2 1% 17, 10%
23 |Lowman Student Center 111 3.58 0.89 13 8% 51| 30% 38| 22% 5 3% 4 2% 60| 35%
24 |Office of Graduate Studies 99 3.59 1.02 19/ 11% 37 22% 29 17% 11 6% 3 2% 72| 42%
25 |Physical Plant 103 341 0.92 12 7% 34| 20% 44, 26% 10 6% 3 2% 68| 40%
26 |Post Office 105 3.66 0.85 17, 10% 43 25% 38| 22% 6 4% 1 1% 66| 39%
27 |Public Relations 81 3.21 1.02 9 5% 21 12% 33| 19% 14 8% 4 2% 90| 53%
28 [Public Safety Services (University Police) 104 3.61 0.91 15 9% 45 26% 35| 20% 6 4% 3 2% 67| 39%
29 [Recreational Sports and Activities 67 3.63 0.93 12 7% 24|  14% 28| 16% 0 0% 3 2% 104) 61%
30 |Registrar's Office 105 3.42 0.85 10 6% 37 22% 47 27% 9 5% 2 1% 66| 39%
31 [Research and Sponsored Programs 113 2.78 1.09 5 3% 25| 15% 40, 23% 26| 15% 17| 10% 58| 34%
32 |SAM Center-Advising 113 3.81 1.08 36| 21% 36| 21% 28| 16% 9 5% 4 2% 58| 34%
33 |SAM Center Mentoring 95 3.87 0.96 29 17% 32| 19% 29 17% 3 2% 2 1% 76|  44%
34 [Sam Houston Press 86 3.65 0.99 17, 10% 34| 20% 26| 15% 6 4% 3 2% 85| 50%
35 |Sam Houston Writing Center 99 3.78 0.93 23| 13% 39| 23% 32| 19% 2 1% 3 2% 72| 42%
36 |Undergraduate Admissions 80 3.58 0.98 15 9% 27| 16% 29 17% 7 4% 2 1% 91| 53%
37 |University Advancement 69 3.07 1.08 6 4% 16 9% 32| 19% 7 4% 8 5% 102| 60%
38 |University Bookstore 106 3.26 0.88 8 5% 31 18% 51| 30% 13 8% 3 2% 65| 38%
39 |University Safety Office 74 3.18 0.96 6 4% 18/  11% 38| 22% 7 4% 5 3% 97| 57%
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University Results/2004-2005

40 (Budget (Operations and Maintenance) 118 2.34 1.02 4 2% 7 4% 43 25% 35 20% 29| 17% 53| 31%
41 |Funding of Research 123 | 241 1.01 3 2% 12) 79|  44) 26%| 38 22| 26 15%| 48 28%
42 |Selection of Administrators 131 | 211 112 5 3% 10 6% 30 18%| 35 20%| 51 30%| 40 23%
43 [Selection of Faculty 141 | 3.48 111 27 16%| 46 27%| 45 26%| 14| 8% o 5% 30 18%
44 |Strategic Planning 117 | 247 1.16 6 4% 16| 9%| 35 20%| 30 18%| 30 18%| 54 32%
45 |Teaching Assignments 147 | 3.48 1.15 33 10%| 41 24%| 45 26%| 19| 11% o s%| 24 14%
46 ISZ!SE’: meets the needs of my department's | o | 545 1.15 56 33%| 68 40%| 16| 9% 8 sw| 12 7% 11 6%
47 ;hcerul::r;‘;egsl:‘;’"'é 2?&2232 adequate job 158 | 317 112 10,  6%| 66 30%| 41 24%| 23 13%| 18] 11%| 13 8%
48 |My teaching load is fair. 166 | 3.20 1.35 34 20%| 47 27%| 26 15%| 37 22%| 22| 13% 5 3%
49 (I receive adequate recognition for my teaching. 164 2.77 1.24 13 8% 39| 23% 41 24% 39| 23% 32| 19% 7 4%
50 (I receive adequate recognition for my research. 155 3.02 1.24 17, 10% 43 25% 46 27% 24|  14% 25| 15% 16 9%
51 lh’eecjl‘i’fefsdi;q”ate recognition for my service o | 50 | 5 79 1.20 13| 8w| 33 19%| 52 30%| 32 19%| 30 18%| 11 6%
52 (I receive adequate clerical support. 161 3.16 1.33 28| 16% 47, 27% 34| 20% 26| 15% 26| 15% 10 6%
53 Zgg;ft:igﬁt'}sgj'zlr:;pp‘m within my 163 | 3.60 1.39 55 3206| 47 27%| 22 13%| 18 11%| 21| 12% 8 5%
54 ngfoiiir:i:g:gﬁzﬁr;';Zanfgzmem of my 165 | 256 1.23 100 6%| 32 19%| 40 23%| 41 24%| 42| 25% 6 4%
55 xi’ﬁ'gzly;::s'r‘g’g;f,;l‘;':g’g:;;ate 167 | 331 1.32 35| 20%| 51 30%| 34 20%| 25 15%| 22| 13% 4 2%
56 \'Nf;‘i;{::eﬂom intimidation/discrimination in the | ¢ | 5 47 1.56 65 38%| 20 17%| 20 12%| 20 12%| 31 18% 6 4%
57 [There is adequate parking for faculty. 166 2.78 1.50 29| 17% 33| 19% 28| 16% 24|  14% 52| 30% 5 3%
58 ZQSaSrtI;ZiT;pS:gur:; ';f: :#gﬁ:ggns by my 134 | 358 1.19 33 10%| 46 27%| 32 19%| 12 7| 11  e%| 37 22%
59 ;Zilf;\cl:fxssti”t:f;Zriflf:l?t'r‘;‘ilg; representing | 157 | 325 1.26 30| 18%| 43 25%| 36 21%| 32 19%| 16 9%| 14| 8%
60 ;‘: dﬁg“p'f:;:;a!f:': d‘ng:l’t‘gde asuccessiul | 5 | 55y 1.14 4 2%| 30 18%| 36 21%| 40 23%| 32 19%| 20 17%
61 ;Ze:‘e'f;:g??h‘;f;;i‘éﬁ;m'mb”rsemems meets | 461 | 250 1.40 15| o%| 34 20%| 25 15%| 30 18%| 57| 33%| 10| 6%
62 Z;g:;:g::;s'”lztfr:?e”t appraising my teaching | g | 4g 1.22 10/ 6%| 20 12%| 54 32%| 26 15%| 48] 28%| 13| 8%
63 15:31’7332222&?#35:‘ evaluations of my 149 | 213 1.37 14 8w| 13 8w 27 16%| 20 12%| 75 44%| 22| 13%
64 :ﬁgi:af':;'y":e?é'ctte:‘;;"t‘gai:?:;"’e”ess bymy | 151 | 349 1.26 38| 220 46 27%| 34 20%| 18 11%| 15 9%| 20 12%
65 &ﬁi:i?o': ;pgﬁgﬂate relative to my 168 | 257 1.33 11 6%| 42 25%| 20 17%| 35 20%| 51 30% 3 2%
g6 |My salary is appropriate relative to my current |0 | 5y 117 7 aw| 220 13%| 28 16%| 53 31%| 54 32% 7 4%
rank when compared to similar universities.
67 [The merit system is applied fairly. 157 2.55 1.35 14 8% 30| 18% 35/ 20% 27| 16% 51| 30% 14 8%
68 [The promotion system is applied fairly. 151 2.71 1.31 13 8% 34| 20% 40 23% 24| 14% 40 23% 20| 12%
69 Zzsgz”mﬁtsy“em is applied fairly in my 153 | 332 1.37 39| 23%| 36 21%| 35 20%| 21 12%| 22 13%| 18 11%
70 ZSS"Z?;ZRE}T;;‘&?:?“°n of tenured faculty is| 156 | 5 59 1.36 33 19%| 32 19%| 35 20%| 15  9%| 21 12%| 35 20%
71 [Reassigned time is applied fairly in my college. 140 2.94 1.38 24|  14% 26| 15% 37 22% 23| 13% 30| 18% 31 18%
72 Ifh:tl‘j;g;rs‘tigrggéz?\/g mandatory advisement | \,q | 5 4y 1.16 24 14%| 44 26%| 34 20%| 16 9% 10 e%| 43 25%
73 'F:?uls;ts‘zzga";’ér ;Z?]g“('gglg‘gg‘ ;‘r’rlerzg;e"””g a| 135 | 293 1.23 13 8w| 32 19%| 47 27%| 18 11%| 25 15%| 36 21%
74 'E?]:aiiﬁzzgt"‘grg:ﬁogrL;‘ieslgizgor recevingan 158 | 2.82 1.24 o s%| 33 19%| 40 23%| 18 11%| 28 16%| 43 25%
75 (I support online courses. 159 2.92 1.36 23|  13% 39| 23% 33|  19% 31| 18% 33|  19% 12 7%
76 (I support online degrees. 159 2.01 1.30 13 8% 12 7% 20| 12% 33|  19% 81| 47% 12 7%
77 gi’;'t;'s”at'on effectively communicates with the| 5 | 5 35 1.16 5 3%| 24| 14%| 42 25%| 39 23%| 49 20%| 12| 7%
78 |The President values the faculty. 156 | 322 1.35 20 17%| 48 28%| 33 19%| 20 12%| 26| 15%| 15| 9%
79 |The VPAA values the faculty. 155 | 258 1.38 13| 8w| 39 23%| 22 13%| 32 19%| 49 20%| 16 9%
80 [Your Dean/Director values the faculty. 163 3.64 1.38 57| 33% 48 28% 22| 13% 15 9% 21| 12% 8 5%
81 |Your Chair/Coordinator values the faculty. 155 3.78 1.37 63| 37% 43 25% 21 12% 8 5% 20| 12% 16 9%
82 |Overall, | am satisfied with my job at SHSU. 168 | 353 1.15 33 19%| 69 40%| 31 18%| 24| 14%| 11| 6% 3 2%
3 University




A and S Results/2004-2005

A&S Results (51/123 ~ 41%) N Mean Std Dev.

Rank 49 3.96 0.84

Scholarly 49 4.08 1.58

Professional Growth 50 3.42 1.33 5 4 3 2 N/A

Committees 50 4.14 1.59 % % % % % %
1 [President 48 3.42 1.13 5 10% 24| 47%] 10 20% 4 8% 5 10% 3 6%
2 |VPAA 48 2.25 1.14 1 2% 6 12%) 14| 27% 10 20% 17| 33% 3 6%
3 |VP Enrollment Mgt. 14 3.50 1.16 3 6% 4 8% 5 10% 1 2% 1 2% 37 73%)
4 |VPFO 30 3.00 1.02 2 4% 6 12%) 15 29%) 4 8% 3 6% 21| 41%
5 |VPSS 35 2.37 1.14 0 0% 7 14%) 10 20% 7 14%) 11 22%) 16| 31%
6 |VPAdvancement 22 291 0.92 0 0% 5 10% 13 25%) 1 2% 3 6% 29 57%)
7 |Associate VPAA 37 3.49 1.17 8 16% 11 22%) 12 24%) 3 6% 3 6% 14| 27%
8 |Dean Grad. & Assoc. VPAA 34 3.62 1.10 8 16% 11 22%) 11 22%) 2 4% 2 4% 17| 33%
9 |Assoc. VP Res.& Spon. Prog. 35 2.74 1.38 4 8% 8 16%! 7 14%) 7 14%) 9 18% 16| 31%
10 [Dean 50 3.20 1.40 12 24%) 11 22%) 9 18% 11 22%) 7 14%) 1 2%
11 |Chair 45 3.53 1.50 16| 31% 12 24%) 5 10% 4 8% 8 16%! 6 12%
12 |Alumni Relations 24 3.04 0.91 0 0% 8 16%! 11 22%) 3 6% 2 4% 27 53%)
13 |Athletics 26 3.27 1.04 1 2% 12 24%) 9 18% 1 2% 3 6% 25| 49%
14 |Career Services 21 2.86 1.20 2 4% 3 6% 10 20% 2 4% 4 8% 30 59%
15 |Computer Services 45 3.42 1.20 7 14%) 20| 39% 7 14%) 7 14%) 4 8% 6 12%)
16 |Contracts and Grants 33 2.55 1.20 2 4% 5 10% 10 20% 8 16%! 8 16% 18| 35%
17 |Financial Aid 22 2.27 0.94 0 0% 2 4% 7 14%) 8 16% 5 10% 29 57%)
18 |Food Service/Aramark 33 291 1.10 3 6% 6 12%) 12 24%) 9 18% 3 6% 18| 35%
19 |Health and Kinesiology Center 16 3.25 1.06 2 4% 4 8% 7 14%) 2 4% 1 2% 35| 69%
20 |Honors Program 37 3.35 1.06 4 8% 14| 27% 13 25%) 3 6% 3 6% 14| 27%
21 |Human Resources 38 3.05 1.09 4 8% 8 16%! 15 29%) 8 16% 3 6% 13 25%)
22 |Library Services 44 4.09 0.96 15 29%) 23| 45% 3 6% 1 2% 2 4% 7 14%)
23 [Lowman Student Center 34 3.50 1.05 6 12%) 11 22%) 13 25%) 2 4% 2 4% 17| 33%
24 |Office of Graduate Studies 29 3.52 0.95 3 6% 14| 27% 8 16%! 3 6% 1 2% 22| 43%
25 |Physical Plant 33 3.24 1.03 2 4% 13 25%) 12 24%) 3 6% 3 6% 18| 35%
26 [Post Office 32 3.69 0.78 5 10% 13 25%) 13 25%) 1 2% 0 0% 19| 37%
27 Public Relations 24 2.96 1.12 2 4% 5 10% 10 20% 4 8% 3 6% 27 53%)
28 [Public Safety Services (University Police) 31 3.48 0.96 4 8% 12 24% 11, 22% 3 6% 1 2% 20| 39%
29 [Recreational Sports and Activities 19 3.47 1.12 3 6% 7 14% 7 14%) 0 0% 2 4% 32| 63%
30 [Registrar's Office 33 3.21 0.99 2 4% 12 24%) 12 24%) 5 10% 2 4% 18| 35%
31 [Research and Sponsored Programs 37 2.78 1.34 3 6% 11 22% 7 14% 7 14% 9/ 18% 14| 27%
32 [SAM Center-Advising 31 3.58 1.12 6 12%) 13 25%) 7 14%) 3 6% 2 4% 20|  39%
33 [SAM Center Mentoring 22 3.64 1.05 5 10% 7 14%) 8 16%! 1 2% 1 2% 29 57%)
34 |Sam Houston Press 27 3.48 0.94 3 6% 11 22%) 10 20% 2 4% 1 2% 24| 47%]
35 [Sam Houston Writing Center 24 3.58 1.02 5 10% 7 14%) 10 20% 1 2% 1 2% 27 53%
36 [Undergraduate Admissions 28 3.36 0.99 3 6% 10 20% 10 20% 4 8% 1 2% 23| 45%
37 [University Advancement 20 3.10 0.85 1 2% 4 8% 12 24% 2 4% 1 2% 31 61%
38 [University Bookstore 36 3.22 0.87 2 4% 11 22%) 17| 33% 5 10% 1 2% 15 29%)
39 [University Safety Office 27 3.26 0.94 2 4% 9 18% 11 22%) 4 8% 1 2% 24| 47%]
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A and S Results/2004-2005

40 (Budget (Operations and Maintenance) 39 2.28 1.23 3 6% 3 6% 9 18% 11, 22% 13|  25% 12 24%
41 |Funding of Research 43 | 240 1.09 1 2% 6 12%| 13 25%| 12| 24%| 11| 22% 8  16%
42 |Selection of Administrators 4 | 190 1.16 2 4% 2 4% 7 14% o 18%| 21 41%| 10| 20%
43 [Selection of Faculty 43 | 335 121 o 18%| 10 20%| 15/ 20% 5 10% 4 8% 8  16%
44 |Strategic Planning 39 | 244 1.33 3 &% 6 12%| 10 20% 6 12%| 14 27%| 12| 24%
45 |Teaching Assignments 43 | 337 1.25 100 20%| 10 20%| 13 25% 6 12% 4 8% 8  16%
46 ISZ!SE’: meets the needs of my department's | ;| 5 qq 111 17| 33%| 20| 39% 5 10% 2l 4% 3 &% 4 8%
47 ;hcerul::r;‘;egsl:‘;’"'é 2?&2232 adequate job 46 | 317 1.00 2l aw| 18 35%| 15| 20% 8  16% 3 &% 5 10%
48 |My teaching load is fair. 50 | 290 1.36 7 14%| 13 25% 7 14%| 14 27% 9 18% 1 2%
49 (I receive adequate recognition for my teaching. 49 2.80 1.15 4 8% 10,  20% 13|  25% 16/ 31% 6 12%) 2 4%
50 (I receive adequate recognition for my research. 47 2.91 1.27 6 12% 9 18% 15/ 29% 9 18% 8 16% 4 8%
51 lh’eecjl‘i’fefsdi;q”ate recognition for my service o | - 7 | 5 79 1.18 4 8% 8 16%| 17| 33%| 10| 20% 8  16% 4 8%
52 (I receive adequate clerical support. 50 3.38 1.41 14, 27% 13|  25% 8  16% 8 16% 7 14%) 1 2%
53 Zgg;ft:igﬁt'}sgj'zlr:;pp‘m within my 49 | 347 1.50 16) 31%| 14 27% 5 10% 5 10% 9 18% 2 4%
54 ngfoiiir:i:g:gﬁzﬁr;';Zanfgzmem of my 50 | 254 1.20 5 10% 4 8w| 14 21%| 17 33%| 10 20% 1 2%
55 |My physical work environment 50 | 292 1.32 6 12%| 14 27% o 18%| 12| 24% 9 18% 1 2%
(office/classroom/lab) is adequate:
56 \'Nf;‘i;{::eﬂom intimidation/discrimination in the | 5o | 5 g 1.65 15| 20% 8  16% 5 10% 7 14%| 14 27% 2l 4%
57 [There is adequate parking for faculty. 49 2.49 1.39 6 12% 6 12% 10,  20% 11, 22% 16/ 31% 2 4%
58 ZQSaSrtI;ZiT;pS:gur:; ';f: :#gﬁ:ggns by my 44 | 359 1.26 1] 22%| 17| 33% 8  16% 3 &% 5 10% 7 14%
59 ;Zilf;\cl:fxssti”t:f;Zriflf:l?t'r‘;‘ilg; representing | 45 | 581 1.10 3 ew| 10 20%| 16| 31%| 13] 25% 6 12% 3 &%
60 ;‘: dﬁg“p'f:;:;a!f:': d‘ng:l’t‘gde asuccessiul | 1) |4 g5 1.03 1 2% 3 &% 7 14%| 15| 20%| 18] 35% 7 14%
61 ;Ze:‘e'f;:g??h‘;f;;i‘éﬁ;m'mb”rsemems meets | 48 | 213 121 o 0% 11 22% 5 10%| 11 22| 21| 41% 3 &%
62 Z;g:;:g::;s'”lztfr:?e”t appraising my teaching | g, | 59 1.20 2 4% 7 14%| 120 24%| 12| 24%| 17| 33% 1 2%
63 15:31’7332222&?#35:‘ evaluations of my 46 | 211 1.30 3 &% 5 10% 8  16% 8 16%| 22| 43% 5 10%
64 :ﬁgi:af':;'y":e?é'ctte:‘;;"t‘gai:?:;"’e”ess by my 46 | 341 1.33 11 22%| 14 27%| 10 20% 5 10% 6 12% 5 10%
65 &ﬁi:i?o': ;pgﬁgﬂate relative to my 50 | 268 1.25 2l aw| 14 27%| 13] 25% 8 16%| 13 25% 1 2%
g6 |My salary is appropriate relative to my current | ;| g 112 1 2% 7 14%| 10 20%| 15| 20%| 14| 27% 4 8%
rank when compared to similar universities.
67 [The merit system is applied fairly. 47 2.53 1.36 4 8% 9 18% 11, 22% 7 14%) 16/ 31% 4 8%
68 [The promotion system is applied fairly. 45 2.89 1.32 5 10% 11, 22% 13|  25% 6 12% 10,  20% 6 12%)
69 Zzsgz”mﬁtsy“em is applied fairly in my 45 | 342 1.41 13 25%| 11 22%| 10 20% 4 8% 7 14% 6 12%
70 ZSS"Z?;ZRE}T;;‘&?:?“°n of tenured faculty is| ;| 5 gg 1.42 8  16% 7 14%| 11 22% 8 16%| 10 20% 7 14%
71 [Reassigned time is applied fairly in my college. 40 2.75 1.33 5 10% 6 12% 13|  25% 6 12% 10,  20% 11, 22%
72 Ifh:tl‘j;g;rs‘tigrggéz?\/g mandatory advisement | 5g | 505 1.23 3 6w 14 27% 9 18% 6 12% 6 12%| 13 25%
73 'F:?uls;ts‘zzga";’ér ;Z?]g“('gglg‘gg‘ ;‘r’rlerzg;e"””g al 41 | 268 1.27 2l aw| 10 20%| 14| 27% 3 ew| 120 24%| 10| 20%
74 'E?]:aiiﬁzzgt"‘grg:ﬁogrL;‘ieslgizgor recevingan 4y | 268 1.27 1 2% 13 25%| 11 22% 4 8w| 12| 24%| 10 20%
75 (I support online courses. 46 2.80 1.36 6/ 12% 10| 20% 9/ 18% 11 22% 10| 20% 5 10%
76 (I support online degrees. 45 1.84 1.13 1 2% 4 8% 7 14% 8 16% 25| 49% 6 12%)
77 gi’;'t;'s”at'on effectively communicates with the| o | 5 5; 1.09 1 2% 6 12%| 10 20%| 16| 31%| 15 29% 3 &%
78 [The President values the faculty. 47 3.26 1.29 6 12% 20| 39% 9 18% 4 8% 8  16% 4 8%
79 |The VPAA values the faculty. 46 | 224 1.29 1 2% 11 22% 5 10%| 10 20%| 19| 37% 5 10%
80 [Your Dean/Director values the faculty. 50 3.18 1.44 11, 22% 14, 27% 7 14%) 9 18% 9 18% 1 2%
81 |Your Chair/Coordinator values the faculty. 48 3.60 1.44 17, 33% 13|  25% 8 16% 2 4% 8  16% 3 6%
82 |Overall, | am satisfied with my job at SHSU. 50 | 346 1.07 7 14%| 220 43%| 10| 20% 9 18% 2l 4% 1 2%
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COBA Results/2004-2005

COBA Results (28/57 ~ 49%) N Mean Std Dev.

Rank 26 3.77 0.76

Scholarly 27 4.33 1.59

Professional Growth 27 3.70 1.49 5 4 3 N/A

Committees 28 4.89 1.20 % % % % % %
1 [President 27 3.74 1.16 8 29%) 10| 36% 4 14%) 14%) 4% 1 4%
2 |VPAA 26 3.12 1.18 3 11% 6 21%) 12|  43% 4% 14%) 2 7%
3 |VP Enrollment Mgt. 12 2.83 1.19 1 4% 2 7% 5 18% 7% 7% 16 57%)
4 |VPFO 16 3.19 0.83 1 4% 4/ 14% 8 29%) 11% 0% 12| 43%
5 |VPSS 18 1.72 0.83 0 0% 0 0% 4 14%) 18% 32% 10| 36%
6 |VPAdvancement 14 2.43 0.94 0 0% 1 4% 7 25%) 11% 11% 14| 50%
7 |Associate VPAA 17 341 1.23 4/ 14% 3 11% 8 29%) 0% 7% 11 39%
8 |Dean Grad. & Assoc. VPAA 19 3.53 0.96 3 11% 7 25%) 6 21% 11% 0% 9/ 32%
9 |Assoc. VP Res.& Spon. Prog. 16 1.94 0.85 0 0% 0 0% 5 18% 18% 21%) 12|  43%
10 [Dean 28 3.71 1.15 10| 36% 5 18% 8 29%) 18% 0% 0 0%
11 |Chair 27 4.07 1.11 13|  46% 6 21%) 6 21%) 4% 4% 1 4%
12 |Alumni Relations 14 3.21 1.05 1 4% 5 18% 5 18% 7% 4% 14| 50%
13 |Athletics 17 4.18 0.88 7 25%) 7 25%) 2 7% 4% 0% 11 39%
14 |CBreer Services 19 3.00 1.25 1 4% 7 25%) 6 21%) 4% 14%) 9/ 32%
15 |Computer Services 25 3.80 0.76 5 18% 10| 36% 10| 36% 0% 0% 3 11%
16 |Contracts and Grants 15 2.33 0.90 0 0% 1 4% 6 21%) 18% 11% 13|  46%
17 |Financial Aid 15 2.53 1.25 1 4% 3 11%) 2 7% 21%) 11% 13|  46%
18 |Food Service/Aramark 18 2.50 0.86 0 0% 2 7% 7 25%) 25%) 7% 10| 36%
19 |Health and Kinesiology Center 15 3.40 1.12 2 7% 6 21%) 4] 14% 7% 4% 13| 46%
20 |Honors Program 14 3.21 1.31 3 11% 3 11% 3 11% 14%) 4% 14| 50%
21 |Human Resources 20 2.60 1.19 1 4% 3 11% 8 29%) 11% 18% 8 29%)
22 |Library Services 27 3.78 0.80 4/ 14% 15 54%) 6 21%) 7% 0% 1 4%
23 [Lowman Student Center 14 3.36 0.63 0 0% 6 21%) 7 25%) 4% 0% 14| 50%
24 |Office of Graduate Studies 14 3.36 0.93 1 4% 6 21%) 4 14%) 11% 0% 14| 50%
25 |PhysiCBI Plant 13 3.54 1.13 3 11% 4/ 14%) 3 11%) 11% 0% 15 54%)
26 [Post Office 17 3.59 0.80 2 7% 7 25%) 7 25%) 4% 0% 11 39%
27 Public Relations 14 3.14 0.77 1 4% 2 7% 9/ 32% 7% 0% 14| 50%
28 [Public Safety Services (University Police) 18 3.56 0.92 3 11% 6 21%) 7 25%) 7% 0% 10,  36%
29 [Recreational Sports and Activities 11 3.36 0.50 0 0% 4] 14% 7 25%) 0% 0% 17, 61%
30 [Registrar's Office 16 3.25 0.45 0 0% 4/ 14%) 12| 43% 0% 0% 12| 43%
31 [Research and Sponsored Programs 15 2.20 0.94 0 0% 1 4% 5 18% 18% 14% 13| 46%
32 [SAM Center-Advising 15 3.80 1.15 5 18% 4 14%) 5 18% 0% 4% 13| 46%
33 [SAM Center Mentoring 14 3.79 0.89 4/ 14% 3 11% 7 25%) 0% 0% 14| 50%
34 |Sam Houston Press 13 3.08 0.76 0 0% 4| 14% 6 21%) 11% 0% 15 54%)
35 [Sam Houston Writing Center 11 3.55 1.04 1 4% 6/ 21% 3 11% 0% 4% 17| 61%
36 [Undergraduate Admissions 10 3.50 0.97 2 7% 2 7% 5 18% 4% 0% 18/ 64%
37 [University Advancement 10 2.50 1.18 0 0% 2 7% 4] 14% 4% 11% 18 64%
38 [University Bookstore 13 3.08 0.49 0 0% 2 7% 10| 36% 4% 0% 15 54%)
39 [University Safety Office 10 2.60 0.84 0 0% 0 0% 8 29%) 0% 7% 18 64%)
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COBA Results/2004-2005

40 (Budget (Operations and Maintenance) 19 2.42 0.96 0 0% 2 7% 8  29% 5 18% 4] 14% 32%
41 |Funding of Research 19 | 221 0.92 0 0% 1 4% 7 25% 6 21% 5 18% 32%
42 [Selection of Administrators 20 2.05 1.23 1 4% 2 7% 3 11% 5 18% 9  32%) 29%
43 [Selection of Faculty 23 | 383 0.94 6 21% 9 32% 6 21% 2 % 0o 0% 18%
44 |Strategic Planning 21 | 238 1.07 1 4% 2 % 5 18% 9 32% 4 14% 25%
45 |Teaching Assignments 25 | 360 112 6 21% 8  29% 7 25% 3 1% 1 4% 11%
46 ISZ!SE’: meets the needs of my department's | ¢ |, 0.96 8 20%| 14 50% 2 % 1 4% 1 4% 7%
47 ;hcerul::r;‘;egsl:‘;’"'é 2?&2232 adequate job 28 | 289 1.13 0 0% 11 39% 8  29% 4 14% 5 18% 0%
48 |My teaching load is fair. 28 | 371 1.05 7 25%| 10 36% 8 29% 2 % 1 4% 0%
49 (I receive adequate recognition for my teaching. 28 3.04 1.29 4 14% 6 21% 10, 36% 3 11%) 5 18% 0%
50 (I receive adequate recognition for my research. 28 3.29 1.24 3 11% 12 43% 8  29% 0 0% 5 18% 0%
51 lh’eecjl‘i’fefsdi;q”ate recognition for my service o | - 7 | 5 gg 1.33 4 14% 5 18% 8  29% 5 18% 5 18% 4%
52 I receive adequate cleriCBI support. 28 3.36 1.10 3 11% 12| 43% 7 25%) 4] 14% 2 7% 0%
53 Zgg;ft:igﬁt'}sgj'zlr:;pp‘m within my 28 | 421 0.96 15| 54% 5 18% 7 25% 1 4% 0o 0% 0%
54 ngfoiiir:i:g:gﬁzﬁr;';Zanfgzmem of my 28 | 279 1.34 3 11% 6 21% 8  29% 4 14% 7 25% 0%
55 | MY PhysiCBI work environment 28 | 357 0.92 4 14%| 11 30%| 11| 39% 1 4% 1 4% 0%
(office/classroom/lab) is adequate.
56 \INf:j!pflr:fefrom intimidation/discrimination in the 28 411 126 15 54% 7 250 2 7% 2 7% 2 7% 0%
57 [There is adequate parking for faculty. 28 3.43 1.43 7 25% 10, 36% 4] 14% 2 7% 5 18% 0%
5g | The Student Course Fee alloCBtions by my 20 | 390 0.79 5 18% 8  29% 7 25% 0o 0% 0 0% 29%
department/program are effective.
59 |The Faculty Senate is effective in representing |, | 5 g 1.42 5 18% 8 29% 3 1% 4 14% 4 14% 14%
faculty views to the administration.
60 ;‘: dﬁg“p'f:;:;a!f:': d‘ng:l’t‘gde asuccessful | o5 | 5 g1 1.00 2 7% 2 7%l 13 4% 4 14% 2 % 18%
61 ;Ze:‘e'g’dcssg'fotﬂ:i;g‘@ reimbursements meets | o | 5 4g 1.28 10 36% 8 29% 4 14% 3 11% 2 % 4%
62 Z;g:;:g::;s'”lztfr:?e”t appraising my teaching | g |, 7 121 3 1% 2 7% 13 4% 4 14% 6 21% 0%
63 15:31’7332222&?#35:‘ evaluations of my 25 | 188 1.30 2 7% 1 4% 4 14% 3 11%| 15 54% 11%
g4 |APPraisal of my teaching effectiveness by my 26 | 373 1.22 8 20%| 10 36% 2 % 5 18% 1 4% 7%
chair fairly reflects my teaching.
65 &ﬁi:i?o': ;pgﬁgﬂate relative to my 28 | 257 1.45 3 1% 7 25% 2 % 7 25% 9 32% 0%
g6 |My salary is appropriate relative to my current | g |, 1.24 1 4% 5 18% 2 ™% o 32%| 11 39% 0%
rank when compared to similar universities.
67 [The merit system is applied fairly. 25 2.84 1.37 3 11% 6 21% 6  21%) 4] 14% 6  21%) 11%
68 [The promotion system is applied fairly. 25 2.56 1.26 1 4% 6 21%) 6 21%) 5 18% 7 25%) 11%
69 Zzsgz”mﬁtsy“em is applied fairly in my 25 | 340 1.15 6 21% 5 18% 7 25% 7 25% 0o 0% 11%
70 ZSS"Z?;ZRE}T;;‘&?:?“°n of tenured faculty is| ;| 5,4 1.22 2 % 9 32% 5 18% 3 1% 3 1% 21%
71 [Reassigned time is applied fairly in my college. 25 3.40 1.38 7 25%) 6 21% 5 18% 4] 14% 3 11%) 11%
72 Ifh:tl‘j;g;rs‘tigrggéz?\/g mandatory advisement | g | 53 1.34 5 18% 3 1% 6 21% 3 1% 2 % 32%
| am satisfied with the guidelines for receiving a 5 5 o o o 5
73 | ity Rosearch Fume, (85,000 o1 loog) 23 | 257 112 0 0% 5 18% 9 32% 3 1% 6 21% 18%
74 'E?]:aiiﬁzzgt"‘grg:ﬁogrL;‘ieslgizgor recevingan 19 | 226 1.15 0 0% 3 1% 6 21% 3 1% 7 25% 32%
75 (I support online courses. 25 2.96 1.24 3 11% 5 18% 9 32% 4| 14% 4| 14% 11%
76 (I support online degrees. 27 1.78 0.93 1 4% 0 0% 3 11% 11, 39% 12| 43% 4%
77 :]i"f';r‘c'jlttr;t'on effectively communiCBtes with 23 | 252 1.16 0 0% 6 21% 6 21% 5 18% 6 21% 18%
78 [The President values the faculty. 24 3.33 1.43 7 25%) 5 18% 4] 14% 5 18% 3 11% 14%
79 |The VPAA values the faculty. 24 | 300 1.44 4 14% 7 25% 3 1% 5 18% 5 18% 14%
80 [Your Dean/Director values the faculty. 25 3.88 1.30 11, 39% 6 21% 4] 14% 2 7% 2 7% 11%
81 |Your Chair/Coordinator values the faculty. 24 4.13 1.12 12| 43% 6 21% 4] 14% 1 4% 1 4% 14%
82 [Overall, | am satisfied with my job at SHSU. 27 3.78 1.05 7 25%) 11, 39% 6 21% 2 7% 1 4% 4%
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CJ Results (8/25 ~ 32%)

Mean Std Dev.

CJ Results/2004-2005

Rank 4.38 0.74

Scholarly 4.38 1.60

Professional Growth 3.50 1.77 N/A

Committees 4.50 1.60 % % % % % %
1 |President 4.13 0.99 50% 13% 38% 0% 0% 0 0%
2 |VPAA 2.75 1.39 0% 50% 0% 25% 25% 0 0%
3 |VP Enrollment Mgt. 1.50 0.71 0% 0% 0% 13% 13% 6 75%
4 |VPFO 3.25 0.50 0% 13% 38% 0% 0% 4, 50%
5 |VPSS 1.25 0.50 0% 0% 0% 13% 38% 4, 50%
6 |VPAdvancement 2.67 1.15 0% 13% 0% 25% 0% 5 63%
7 |AssoClate VPAA 3.71 0.76 13% 38% 38% 0% 0% 1 13%
8 |Dean Grad. & Assoc. VPAA 3.33 1.37 13% 25% 25% 0% 13% 2, 25%
9 |Assoc. VP Res.& Spon. Prog. 2.67 0.58 0% 0% 25%) 13%) 0% 5 63%
10 |Dean 2.25 1.75 13% 25% 0% 0% 63%) 0 0%
11 |Chair 4.00 1.41 13% 0% 13% 0% 0% 6 75%
12 |Alumni Relations 3.50 0.58 0% 25% 25% 0% 0% 4, 50%
13 |Athletics 3.40 0.55 0% 25% 38% 0% 0% 3 38%
14 |Career Services 3.00 0.82 0% 13% 25% 13% 0% 4, 50%
15 |Computer Services 3.71 0.95 13% 50% 13% 13% 0% 1 13%
16 [Contracts and Grants 2.50 1.73 0% 25% 0% 0% 25% 4/ 50%
17 |FinanCJal Aid 2.33 1.15 0% 0% 25% 0% 13% 5 63%
18 [Food Service/Aramark 2.80 1.30 0% 25% 13% 13% 13% 3 38%
19 |Health and Kinesiology Center 4.33 0.58 13% 25% 0% 0% 0% 5 63%)
20 |Honors Program 3.33 2.08 13%) 13%) 0% 0% 13%) 5 63%
21 [Human Resources 3.75 0.50 0% 38% 13% 0% 0% 4/ 50%
22 [Library Services 4.14 0.69 25% 50% 13% 0% 0% 1 13%
23 |Lowman Student Center 3.50 1.00 13% 0% 38% 0% 0% 4/ 50%
24 |Office of Graduate Studies 4.00 0.00 0% 38% 0% 0% 0% 5/ 63%
25 [Physical Plant 3.00 0.00 0% 0% 25% 0% 0% 6 75%
26 [Post Office 3.00 2.83 13% 0% 0% 0% 13% 6 75%
27 [Public Relations 2.75 0.96 0% 13% 13% 25% 0% 4, 50%
28 [Public Safety Services (University Police) 2.80 1.64 0% 38% 0% 0% 25% 3 38%)
29 [Recreational Sports and Activities 3.67 0.58 0% 25% 13% 0% 0% 5 63%)
30 [Registrar's Office 3.60 1.14 13% 25% 13% 13% 0% 3 38%
31 [Research and Sponsored Programs 3.20 1.10 13% 0% 38% 13% 0% 3 38%
32 [SAM Center-Advising 4.50 0.71 13% 13% 0% 0% 0% 6 75%
33 [SAM Center Mentoring 5.00 #DIV/O! 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7 88%
34 [Sam Houston Press 1.50 0.71 0% 0% 0% 13% 13% 6 75%)
35 [Sam Houston Writing Center 4.40 0.55 25%) 38% 0% 0% 0% 3| 38%
36 [Undergraduate Admissions 3.67 0.58 0% 25% 13% 0% 0% 5 63%)
37 [University Advancement 2.33 1.53 0% 13% 0% 13% 13% 5 63%)
38 [University Bookstore 3.50 0.58 0% 25% 25% 0% 0% 4/ 50%
39 [University Safety Office 3.00 1.41 0% 13% 0% 13% 0% 6 75%
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CJ Results/2004-2005

40 (Budget (Operations and Maintenance) 2.67 1.53 0% 13% 13% 0% 13% 63%
41 [Funding of Research 3.00 1.00 0% 13% 13% 13% 0% 63%
42 |Selection of Administrators 2.00 141 0% 13% 0% 13% 25% 50%
43 [Selection of Faculty 3.75 1.26 13% 25% 0% 13% 0% 50%
44 |Strategic Planning 1.67 1.15 0% 0% 13% 0% 25% 63%
45 |Teaching Assignments 3.00 0.71 0% 13% 38% 13% 0% 38%
46 ISZ!SE’: meets the needs of my department's 414 0.69 25% 50% 13% 0% 0% 13%
47 ;hcerul::r;‘;egsl:‘;’"'é 2?&2232 adequate job 257 151 0% 38% 13% 0% 38% 13%
48 [My teaching load is fair. 3.00 1.63 25% 13% 0% 38% 13% 13%
49 (I receive adequate recognition for my teaching. 2.14 1.07 0% 13% 13% 38% 25% 13%
50 (I receive adequate recognition for my research. 2.33 1.21 0% 13% 25% 13% 25% 25%
51 lh’eecjl‘i’fefsdi;q”ate recognition for my service to 2.00 1.10 0% 13% 0% 38% 25% 25%
52 (I receive adequate clerical support. 3.17 1.47 13% 25% 13% 13% 13% 25%
53 Zgg;ft:igﬁt'}sgj'zlr:;pp‘m within my 3.86 1.07 25% 38% 13% 13% 0% 13%
54 ngfoiiir:i:g:gﬁzﬁr;';Zanfgzmem of my 271 0.95 0% 13% 50% 13% 13% 13%
55|y Physical work environment 271 1.89 25% 13% 0% 13% 38% 13%
(office/classroom/lab) is adequate.
56 \INf:j!pflr:fefrom intimidation/discrimination in the 314 177 250 250 0% 13% 250 13%
57 [There is adequate parking for faculty. 3.14 1.35 13% 25% 25% 13% 13% 13%
58 The Student Course Fee allocgtlons by my 2.00 1.00 13% 13% 13% 0% 0% 63%
department/program are effective.
59 The Facylty Senate is ef_fgctlve_m representing 350 101 250 0% 13% 0% 13% 50%
faculty views to the administration.
60 ;‘: dﬁg“p'f:;:;a!f:': d‘ng:l’t‘gde a successful 257 1.13 0% 25% 13% 38% 13% 13%
61 ;Ze:‘e'f;:g??h‘;f;;i‘éﬁ;m'mb”rsemems meets 217 1.33 0% 13% 25% 0% 38% 25%
62 Z;g:;:g::;s'”lztfr:?e”t appraising my teaching 1.83 0.98 0% 0% 25% 13% 38% 25%
63 15:31’7332222&?#35:‘ evaluations of my 1.83 1.33 0% 13% 13% 0% 50% 25%
g4 |APPraisal of my teaching effectiveness by my 2.67 1.03 0% 13% 38% 13% 13% 25%
chair fairly reflects my teaching.
65 &ﬁi:i?o': ;pgﬁgﬂate relative to my 1.86 1.07 0% 13% 0% 38% 38% 13%
g6 |1y salary is appropriate relative to my current 171 111 0% 13% 0% 25% 50% 13%
rank when compared to similar universities.
67 [The merit system is applied fairly. 1.83 1.60 13% 0% 0% 13% 50% 25%
68 [The promotion system is applied fairly. 2.50 1.76 13% 13% 13% 0% 38% 25%
69 Zzsgz”mﬁtsy“em is applied fairly in my 3.43 151 25% 25% 13% 13% 13% 13%
70 ZSS"Z?;ZR?C;;‘&?:?“0” of tenured faculty is 3.80 1.64 25% 25% 0% 0% 13% 38%
71 [Reassigned time is applied fairly in my college. 2.71 1.60 13% 25% 0% 25% 25% 13%
72 I?:J;g;gﬂgfﬁéz?\/g mandatory advisement 3.20 1.30 13% 13% 13% 25% 0% 38%
| am satisfied with the guidelines for receiving a o 5 5 5 o 5
73 Faculty Research Fund. (§5,000 or less) 3.25 1.50 13% 13% 0% 25% 0% 50%
74 | am satisfied with the guidelines for receiving an 3.00 141 13% 0% 13% 250 0% 50%
Enhancement Grant for Research.
75 (I support online courses. 2.86 1.57 13% 25% 13% 13% 25% 13%
76 (I support online degrees. 2.43 1.62 13% 13% 13% 13% 38% 13%
77 gc(i:rlrj}ltr;lstranon effectively communicates with the 299 138 0% 250 13% 13% 38% 13%
78 [The President values the faculty. 3.71 1.70 50% 0% 13% 13% 13% 13%
79 [The VPAA values the faculty. 3.00 1.41 0%! 38% 0% 13% 13% 38%
80 [Your Dean/Director values the faculty. 2.57 1.72 13% 25% 0% 13% 38% 13%
81 |Your Chair/Coordinator values the faculty. 3.25 1.71 13% 13% 13% 0% 13% 50%
82 [Overall, | am satisfied with my job at SHSU. 3.00 1.41 13% 25% 13% 25% 13% 13%
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ED Results2004-2005

Education Results (27/61 ~ 44%) N Mean Std Dev.

Rank 27 4.07 0.92

Scholarly 27 4.67 1.30

Professional Growth 27 4.70 1.23 5 4 3 N/A

Committees 27 4.93 1.17 % % % % % n %
1 [President 27 3.81 0.92 7 26%) 10| 37% 8/ 30% 7% 0% 0 0%
2 |VPAA 26 2.92 1.47 4/ 15% 7 26%) 5 19% 11% 26%) 1 4%
3 |VP Enrollment Mgt. 9 3.56 0.73 1 4% 3 11% 5 19% 0% 0% 18 67%)
4 |VPFO 18 3.44 0.78 2 7% 5 19% 10| 37% 4% 0% 9/ 33%
5 |VPSS 20 2.55 1.10 1 4% 2 7% 8/ 30% 19% 15% 7 26%)
6 |VPAdvancement 17 3.24 1.25 3 11% 4/ 15% 6 22%) 7% 7% 10 37%
7 |Associate VPAA 23 4.00 0.80 7 26%) 9/ 33% 7 26%) 0% 0% 4 15%
8 |Dean Grad. & Assoc. VPAA 24 3.75 1.07 6 22%) 10| 37% 5 19% 7% 4% 3 11%
9 |Assoc. VP Res.& Spon. Prog. 20 2.80 1.20 1 4% 5 19% 7 26%) 11% 15% 7 26%)
10 [Dean 27 4.11 1.12 12|  44% 10| 37% 3 11% 0% 7% 0 0%
11 |Chair 25 3.84 1.34 11 41% 6 22%) 3 11% 11% 7% 2 7%
12 |Alumni Relations 18 3.61 0.92 3 11% 7 26%) 6 22%) 7% 0% 9/ 33%
13 |Athletics 18 3.78 0.81 4/ 15% 6 22%) 8/ 30% 0% 0% 9/ 33%
14 |Career Services 16 3.63 0.72 1 4% 9/ 33% 5 19% 4% 0% 11 41%
15 |Computer Services 26 3.77 0.86 5 19% 12|  44% 7 26% 7% 0% 1 4%
16 |Contracts and Grants 20 2.95 1.19 2 7% 5 19% 5 19% 22%) 7% 7 26%)
17 |Financial Aid 13 3.00 1.00 0 0% 5 19% 4 15% 11% 4% 14|  52%
18 |Food Service/Aramark 17 3.59 0.94 2 7% 9/ 33% 3 11% 11% 0% 10| 37%
19 |Health and Kinesiology Center 17 3.94 0.75 4 15% 8 30% 5 19% 0% 0% 10,  37%
20 |Honors Program 16 3.94 0.77 4/ 15% 7 26%) 5 19% 0% 0% 11 41%
21 |Human Resources 19 3.84 0.69 3 11% 10| 37% 6 22%) 0% 0% 8/ 30%
22 |Library Services 24 4.08 0.83 8/ 30% 11 41% 4 15% 4% 0% 3 11%
23 [Lowman Student Center 19 4.11 0.66 5 19% 11 41% 3 11% 0% 0% 8/ 30%
24 |Office of Graduate Studies 21 3.86 0.96 6 22%) 8/ 30% 5 19% 7% 0% 6 22%)
25 |Physical Plant 17 3.82 0.81 4/ 15% 6 22%) 7 26%) 0% 0% 10| 37%
26 [Post Office 17 3.94 0.90 5 19% 7 26%) 4 15% 4% 0% 10| 37%
27 Public Relations 16 4.00 0.89 5 19% 7 26%) 3 11% 4% 0% 11 41%
28 [Public Safety Services (University Police) 17 3.82 0.88 4 15% 7 26%) 5 19% 4% 0% 10,  37%
29 [Recreational Sports and Activities 14 4.00 0.88 5 19% 4] 15% 5 19% 0% 0% 13| 48%
30 [Registrar's Office 20 3.85 0.81 5 19% 7 26%) 8/ 30% 0% 0% 7 26%)
31 [Research and Sponsored Programs 20 3.25 0.79 1 4% 6 22% 10,  37% 11% 0% 7 26%)
32 [SAM Center-Advising 19 3.89 0.94 6 22%) 6 22%) 6 22%) 4% 0% 8/ 30%
33 [SAM Center Mentoring 17 4.12 0.70 5 19% 9/ 33% 3 11% 0% 0% 10 37%
34 |Sam Houston Press 16 4.13 0.72 5 19% 8/ 30% 3 11% 0% 0% 11 41%
35 [Sam Houston Writing Center 18 3.89 0.76 4/ 15% 8/ 30% 6 22%) 0% 0% 9/ 33%
36 [Undergraduate Admissions 14 4.00 0.78 4] 15% 6 22%) 4] 15% 0% 0% 13| 48%
37 [University Advancement 16 3.56 0.89 3 11% 4] 15% 8  30%) 4% 0% 11, 41%
38 [University Bookstore 16 3.63 0.96 3 11% 6 22%) 5 19% 7% 0% 11 41%
39 [University Safety Office 14 3.71 0.99 4/ 15% 3 11% 6 22%) 4% 0% 13| 48%
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ED Results2004-2005

40 (Budget (Operations and Maintenance) 18 2.44 0.86 0 0% 1 4% 9  33%) 5 19% 3 11%) 9 33%)
41 |Funding of Research 19 | 258 0.84 0 0% 2 ™% 9 33% 6 22% 2 % 8  30%
42 [Selection of Administrators 21 2.76 0.94 1 4% 2 7% 11, 41% 5 19% 2 7% 6 22%
43 [Selection of Faculty 24 | 363 121 6 22% 9 33% 5 19% 2 % 2 % 3 1%
44 |Strategic Planning 17 | 3.00 1.00 1 4% 4 15% 7 26% 4 15% 1 4% 10 3%
45 |Teaching Assignments 24 | 354 1.32 7 26% 7 26% 4 15% 4 15% 2 % 3 1%
46 ISZ!SE’: meets the needs of my department's |, |, 1.06 o 33%| 12 44% 1 4% 2 % 1 4% 2 %
47 ;hcerul::r;‘;egsl:‘;’"'é 2?&2232 adequate job 26 | 381 0.94 5 19%| 14 52% 5 19% 1 4% 1 4% 1 4%
48 |My teaching load is fair. 27 | 374 1.23 8 30%| 11 41% 3 1% 3 1% 2 % 0o 0%
49 (I receive adequate recognition for my teaching. 27 2.74 1.23 1 4% 8  30% 7 26%) 5 19% 6 22%) 0 0%
50 (I receive adequate recognition for my research. 25 3.08 1.15 3 11% 6 22% 8  30% 6 22% 2 7% 2 7%
51 lh’eecjl‘i’fefsdi;q”ate recognition for my service o | - 7 |, 79 1.25 2 % 7 26% 6 22% 7 26% 5 19% 0o 0%
52 (I receive adequate clerical support. 25 2.84 1.37 4 15% 4] 15% 6 22% 6 22% 5 19% 2 7%
53 Zgg;ft:igﬁt'}sgj'zlr:;pp‘m within my 27 | 374 1.32 o 33% 10 37% 3 1% 2 % 3 1% 0 0%
54 ngfoiiir:i:g:gﬁzﬁr;';Zanfgzmem of my 27 | 278 131 1 4% 10 37% 5 19% 4 15% 7 26% 0o 0%
55 |My physical work environment 27 | 333 1.36 6 22% 8  30% 6 22% 3 1% 4 15% o 0%
(office/classroom/lab) is adequate.
56 \'Nf;‘i;{::eﬂom intimidation/discrimination in the | 7 | 57, 1.43 12| 44% 5 19% 4 15% 3 1% 3 1% 0o 0%
57 [There is adequate parking for faculty. 27 3.70 1.32 10,  37% 6 22% 7 26%) 1 4% 3 11%) 0 0%
58 ZQSaSrtI;ZiT;pS:gur:; ';f: :#gﬁ:ggns by my 25 | 356 1.33 7 26% 8  30% 5 19% 2 % 3 1% 2 %
59 |The Faculty Senate is effective in representing |, | 54, 1.13 10/ 37% 8  30% 5 19% 2 % 1 4% 1 4%
faculty views to the administration.
60 ;‘: dﬁg“p'f:;:;a!f:': d‘ng:l’t‘gde asuccessiul | o) | 555 0.99 1 4% 11 41% 6 22% 5 19% 1 4% 3 1%
61 ;Ze:‘e'f;:g??h‘;f;;i‘éﬁ;m'mb”rsemems meets | o7 | 274 1.26 2 % 6 22% 8  30% 5 19% 6 22% 0 0%
62 Z;g:;:g::;s'”lztfr:?e”t appraising my teaching | ¢ |, 75 1.25 2 ™% 5 19% 9 33% 4 15% 6 22% 1 4%
63 15:31’7332222&?#35:‘ evaluations of my 27 | 259 1.58 6 22% 1 4% 6 22% 4 15%| 10| 37% 0o 0%
g4 |APPraisal of my teaching effectiveness by my 26 | 369 1.09 7 26% 8  30% 8  30% 2 % 1 4% 1 4%
chair fairly reflects my teaching.
65 &ﬁi:i?o': ;pgﬁgﬂate relative to my 27 | 274 1.23 2 % 6 22% 7 26% 7 26% 5 19% 0o 0%
g6 |My salary is appropriate relative to my current | ;| 4y 1.05 1 4% 3 1% 7 28%| 11 41% 5 19% o 0%
rank when compared to similar universities.
67 [The merit system is applied fairly. 25 2.64 1.35 2 7% 6 22% 5 19% 5 19% 7 26%) 2 7%
68 [The promotion system is applied fairly. 24 2.96 1.30 2 7% 8  30% 6 22% 3 11% 5 19% 3 11%)
69 Zzsgz”mﬁtsy“em is applied fairly in my 24 | 338 1.35 7 26% 3 1% 9 33% 2 % 3 1% 3 1%
70 ZSS"Z?;ZRE}T;;‘&?:?“°n of tenured faculty is| ;| 547 1.06 6 22% 4 15%| 10| 37% 0o 0% 1 4% 6 22%
71 [Reassigned time is applied fairly in my college. 23 2.48 1.41 4, 15% 0 0% 6 22% 6 22% 7 26%) 4] 15%
72 Ifh:tl‘j;g;rs‘tigrggéz?\/g mandatory advisement | 3 | 5 7g 1.09 7 26% 7 26% 7 26% 1 4% 1 4% 4 15%
| am satisfied with the guidelines for receiving a . o o o o 5
73 | ity Rosearch Fume, (85,000 o1 loog) 22 | 355 0.96 4 15% 6 22%| 11 41% 0 0% 1 4% 5 19%
74 'E?]:aiiﬁzzgt"‘grg:ﬁogrL;‘ieslgizgor recevingan 55 | 345 1.06 3 1% 8  30% 9 33% 0 0% 2 % 5 19%
75 (I support online courses. 27 3.00 1.44 5 19% 6 22% 6 22% 4| 15% 6 22% 0 0%
76 (I support online degrees. 27 2.15 1.49 4, 15% 1 4% 4] 15% 4] 15% 14,  52% 0 0%
77 gi’;'t;'s”at'on effectively communicates with the| 0 |5 o, 1.20 3 1% 4 15%| 11 41% 4 15% 4 15% 1 4%
78 [The President values the faculty. 27 3.59 1.28 8  30% 8  30%) 5 19% 4] 15% 2 7% 0 0%
79 |The VPAA values the faculty. 26 | 277 1.42 4 15% 4 15% 7 26% 4 15% 7 26% 1 4%
80 [Your Dean/Director values the faculty. 27 4.04 1.22 13| 48% 7 26%) 4] 15% 1 4% 2 7% 0 0%
81 |Your Chair/Coordinator values the faculty. 27 4.07 1.21 13| 48% 8  30% 3 11%) 1 4% 2 7% 0 0%
82 |Overall, | am satisfied with my job at SHSU. 27 | 389 1.15 10 37% 9 33% 4 15% 3 1% 1 4% 0o 0%
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H and SS Results/2004-2005

H&SS Results (52/94 ~ 55%) N Mean Std Dev.

Rank 51 4.04 0.94

Scholarly 51 3.80 1.33

Professional Growth 51 3.29 1.40 5 4 3 2 N/A

Committees 51 4.06 1.29 % % % % % %
1 [President 49 3.04 1.14 2 4% 18| 35% 17| 33% 4 8% 8 15% 3 6%
2 |VPAA 49 2.39 1.41 4 8% 10 19% 7 13%) 8 15% 20|  38% 3 6%
3 |VP Enrollment Mgt. 16 2.56 1.15 0 0% 3 6% 8 15% 0 0% 5 10% 36 69%
4 |VPFO 33 3.27 0.72 1 2% 10 19% 20| 38% 1 2% 1 2% 19 37%
5 |VPSS 37 2.57 1.17 3 6% 3 6% 14| 27% 9 17%) 8 15% 15 29%)
6 |VPAdvancement 18 2.39 1.14 1 2% 1 2% 7 13%) 4 8% 5 10% 34|  65%
7 |Associate VPAA 45 3.40 1.16 6 12%) 18| 35% 15 29%) 0 0% 6 12% 7 13%
8 |Dean Grad. & Assoc. VPAA 43 3.58 1.31 13 25%) 13 25%) 7 13% 6 12%) 4 8% 9 17%)
9 |Assoc. VP Res.& Spon. Prog. 42 2.40 1.25 1 2% 9 17%) 11 21%) 6 12%) 15 29%) 10 19%
10 [Dean 51 3.84 1.29 21| 40% 13 25%) 10 19% 2 4% 5 10% 1 2%
11 |Chair 51 3.59 1.44 18| 35% 14| 27% 7 13%) 4 8% 8 15% 1 2%
12 |Alumni Relations 23 3.00 1.00 1 2% 5 10% 13 25%) 1 2% 3 6% 29 56%
13 |Athletics 25 3.36 1.04 2 4% 11 21%) 8 15% 2 4% 2 4% 27 52%)
14 |Career Services 18 2.67 1.08 0 0% 5 10% 5 10% 5 10% 3 6% 34|  65%
15 |Computer Services 48 3.67 1.14 13 25%) 16| 31% 11 21%) 6 12%) 2 4% 4 8%
16 |Contracts and Grants 28 2.39 0.96 0 0% 3 6% 11 21%) 8 15% 6 12%) 24|  46%
17 |Financial Aid 23 2.26 1.25 2 4% 2 4% 3 6% 9 17%) 7 13% 29 56%
18 |Food Service/Aramark 32 2.72 1.11 1 2% 7 13%) 12 23%) 6 12%) 6 12%) 20| 38%
19 |Health and Kinesiology Center 23 3.52 0.95 3 6% 9  17%) 9  17%) 1 2% 1 2% 29| 56%
20 |Honors Program 33 3.70 0.98 6 12%) 15 29%) 10 19% 0 0% 2 4% 19| 37%
21 |Human Resources 40 3.03 1.07 3 6% 10 19% 16| 31% 7 13%) 4 8% 12 23%)
22 |Library Services 48 4.08 0.85 17| 33% 20| 38% 9 17%) 2 4% 0 0% 4 8%
23 [Lowman Student Center 37 3.46 0.87 1 2% 21| 40% 11 21%) 2 4% 2 4% 15 29%)
24 |Office of Graduate Studies 29 3.55 1.24 9 17%) 5 10% 10 19% 3 6% 2 4% 23| 44%
25 |Physical Plant 36 3.36 0.80 3 6% 11 21%) 18| 35% 4 8% 0 0% 16| 31%
26 [Post Office 35 3.57 0.81 4 8% 15 29%) 13 25%) 3 6% 0 0% 17| 33%
27 Public Relations 21 3.05 0.97 1 2% 6 12%) 8 15% 5 10% 1 2% 31 60%
28 [Public Safety Services (University Police) 30 3.77 0.63 3 6% 17, 33% 10,  19% 0 0% 0 0% 22| 42%
29 [Recreational Sports and Activities 18 3.72 1.02 4 8% 7 13% 6 12%) 0 0% 1 2% 34| 65%
30 [Registrar's Office 29 3.45 0.78 2 4% 12 23%) 12 23%) 3 6% 0 0% 23| 44%
31 [Research and Sponsored Programs 34 2.68 0.94 0 0% 70 13% 13|  25% 10 19% 4 8% 18| 35%
32 [SAM Center-Advising 44 3.93 1.13 18| 35% 12 23%) 8 15% 5 10% 1 2% 8 15%
33 [SAM Center Mentoring 39 3.95 1.02 14| 27% 13 25%) 9 17%) 2 4% 1 2% 13 25%)
34 |Sam Houston Press 26 4.04 0.96 9 17%) 11 21%) 5 10% 0 0% 1 2% 26 50%
35 [Sam Houston Writing Center 38 3.84 0.97 11 21%) 13 25%) 12 23%) 1 2% 1 2% 14| 27%
36 [Undergraduate Admissions 23 3.65 1.11 6 12% 7 13%) 7 13% 2 4% 1 2% 29| 56%
37 [University Advancement 18 3.06 1.26 2 4% 5 10% 6 12%) 2 4% 3 6% 34| 65%
38 [University Bookstore 35 3.20 0.99 3 6% 10 19% 15 29%) 5 10% 2 4% 17| 33%
39 [University Safety Office 19 3.00 0.88 0 0% 5 10% 11 21%) 1 2% 2 4% 33 63%)
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H and SS Results/2004-2005

40 (Budget (Operations and Maintenance) 36 2.22 0.90 1 2% 0 0% 13|  25% 14, 27% 8  15% 16/ 31%
41 |Funding of Research 37 | 238 1.06 2 4% 2l aw| 120 23%| 13] 25% 8 15%| 15| 29%
42 |Selection of Administrators 43 | 202 1.03 1 2% 3 &% 8 15%| 15| 20%| 16| 31% 9 17%
43 [Selection of Faculty 44 | 334 1.03 5 10%| 15| 20%| 17| 33% 4 8% 3 &% 8  15%
44 |Strategic Planning 35 | 237 1.09 1 2% 4 8w| 11| 21%| 10 19% o 17%| 17 33%
45 |Teaching Assignments 48 | 354 1.07 100 10%| 15 20%| 16 31% 5 10% 2 4% 4 8%
46 ISZ!SE’: meets the needs of my department's | g, | 5 4 131 17| 33%| 18] 35% 7 13% 3 &% 6 12% 1 2%
47 ;hcerul::r;‘;egsl:‘;’"'é 2?&2232 adequate job 49 | 310 1.16 3 ew| 20 38%| 11| 21% 9 17% 6 12% 3 &%
48 |My teaching load is fair. 52 | 300 1.41 10 10%| 12| 23% 7 13%| 14 27% 9 17% 0o 0%
49 (I receive adequate recognition for my teaching. 52 2.71 1.32 4 8% 14, 27% 10,  19% 11, 21% 13|  25% 0 0%
50 (I receive adequate recognition for my research. 48 3.02 1.26 5 10%) 15/ 29% 12| 23% 8  15% 8  15% 4 8%
51 lh’eecjl‘i’fefsdi;q”ate recognition for my service o | - 5 |5 g, 1.18 3 ew| 12 23%| 19] 37% 6 12%| 10 19% 2l 4%
52 (I receive adequate clerical support. 50 2.98 1.36 6 12% 16, 31% 10,  19% 7 13%) 11, 21% 2 4%
53 Zgg;ft:igﬁt'}sgj'zlr:;pp‘m within my 48 | 317 1.46 11) 21%| 13] 25% 6 12% 9 17% 9 17% 4 8%
54 ngfoiiir:i:g:gﬁzﬁr;';Zanfgzmem of my 50 | 226 117 1 2% 9 17% o 17%| 14 27%| 17| 33% 2l 4%
. . . . (J 0! (] (] (] 0

55 xi’ﬂ'gzly;::s'r‘g’g;f,;l‘;':g’;’:;;ate 51 | 361 1.34 17| 33% 14 27% 8  15% 7 13% 5 10% 1 2%
56 \'Nf;‘i;{::eﬂom intimidation/discrimination in the | 5, | 5 55 157 18/ 35% 6 12% 9 17% 7 13%| 10 19% 2l 4%
57 [There is adequate parking for faculty. 51 2.06 1.38 4 8% 7 13%) 4 8% 9  17% 27|  52% 1 2%
58 ZQSaSrtI;ZiT;pS:gur:; ';f: :#gﬁ:ggns by my 39 | 331 1.20 7 13%| 11 21%| 11] 21% 7 13% 3 6w 13 25%
59 ;Zilf;\cl:fxssti”t:f;Zriflf:l?t'r‘;‘ilg; representing | g5 | 326 1.27 10 10%| 14) 27% o 17%| 13 25% 4 8% 2 4%
60 ;‘: dﬁg“p'f:;:;a!f:': d‘ng:l’t‘gde asuccessiul |, |5 gg 1.15 o 0% 12 23% 7 13%| 13 25%| 10| 19%| 10| 19%
61 ;Ze:‘e'f;:g??h‘;f;;i‘éﬁ;m'mb”rsemems meets | 49 | 202 1.25 2 4% 7 13% 5 10%| 11 21%| 24| 46% 3 &%
62 Z;g:;:g::;s'”lztfr:?e”t appraising my teaching | 4 | 4g 1.25 3 &% 6 12%| 18 35% 5 10%| 16| 31% 4 8%
63 15:31’7332222&?#35:‘ evaluations of my 45 | 207 1.34 3 &% 5 10% 8  15% 5 10%| 24 46% 7 13%
64 :ﬁgi:af':;'y":e?é'ctte:‘;;"t‘gai:?:;"’e”ess by my 46 | 341 1.34 12 23%| 12 23%| 11 21% 5 10% 6 12% 6 12%
65 &ﬁi:i?o': ;pgﬁgﬂate relative to my 51 | 241 1.43 4 8w 12| 23% 6 12% 8 15%| 21 40% 1 2%
g6 |My salary is appropriate relative to my current | g | g 1.28 4 8% 5 10% 6 12%| 15| 20%| 20/ 38% 2l 4%

rank when compared to similar universities.

67 [The merit system is applied fairly. 50 2.40 1.32 4 8% 7 13%) 12| 23% 9 17%) 18/  35% 2 4%
68 [The promotion system is applied fairly. 47 2.47 1.30 4 8% 6 12% 13|  25% 9  17%) 15/ 29% 5 10%)
69 Zzsgz”mﬁtsy“em is applied fairly in my 48 | 308 1.49 10 10%| 13| 25% 7 13% 7 13%| 11 21% 4 8%
70 ZSS"Z?;ZRE}T;;‘&?:?“°n of tenured faculty is| | 555 1.43 15 20% 9 17% 8  15% 4 8% 6 12%| 10 19%
71 [Reassigned time is applied fairly in my college. 45 3.11 1.32 7 13% 12| 23% 13|  25% 5 10%) 8  15% 7 13%)
72 Ifh:tl‘j;g;rs‘tigrggéz?\/g mandatory advisement |, | 5 6g 0.99 8 15%| 18 35%| 10| 19% 4 8% 1 2% 11 21%
73 'F:?uls;ts‘zzga";’ér ;Z?]g“('gglg‘gg‘ ;‘r’rlerzg;e"””g al 45 | 300 1.24 6 12%| 10 19%| 13| 25%| 10| 19% 6 12% 7 13%
74 'E?]:aiiﬁzzgt"‘grg:ﬁogrL;‘ieslgizgor recevingan 4> | 2.6 1.22 4 8% o 17%| 13 25% 9 17% 7 13%| 10 19%
75 (I support online courses. 50 2.86 1.37 6/ 12% 14| 27% 8/ 15% 11 21% 11 21% 2 4%
76 (I support online degrees. 49 1.98 1.35 4 8% 5 10% 4 8% 9 17%) 27|  52% 3 6%
77 gi’;'t;'s”at'on effectively communicates with the| o, |, g 1.08 1 2% 4 8w| 13 25%| 12 23%| 21 40% 1 2%
78 [The President values the faculty. 46 2.80 1.34 4 8% 13|  25% 11, 21% 6 12%) 12| 23% 6 12%)
79 |The VPAA values the faculty. 40 | 251 1.40 4 8w 12| 23% 6 12%| 10 19%| 17| 33% 3 &%
80 [Your Dean/Director values the faculty. 49 3.84 1.26 18,  35% 17, 33% 7 13%) 2 4% 5 10%) 3 6%
81 |Your Chair/Coordinator values the faculty. 51 3.69 1.46 20| 38% 15/ 29% 4 8% 4 8% 8  15% 1 2%
82 |Overall, | am satisfied with my job at SHSU. 52 | 331 1.23 7 13%| 220 42% 9 17% 8  15% 6  12% 0 0%
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NGL Results/2004-2005

NGL Results (5/14 ~ 36%) N Mean Std Dev.

Rank 5 3.20 0.45

Scholarly 5 1.60 0.89

Professional Growth 5 3.80 1.92 5 N/A

Committees 5 3.60 2.30 % % % % % %
1 [President 4 3.25 0.50 0 0% 20% 60% 0% 0% 1 20%
2 |VPAA 4 3.25 0.50 0 0% 20% 60% 0% 0% 1 20%
3 |VP Enrollment Mgt. 2 3.50 0.71 0 0% 20% 20% 0% 0% 3 60%
4 |VPFO 2 3.00 0.00 0 0% 0% 40% 0% 0% 3 60%
5 |VPSS 2 3.50 0.71 0 0% 20% 20% 0% 0% 3 60%
6 |VPAdvancement 2 3.00 0.00 0 0% 0% 40% 0% 0% 3 60%
7 |Associate VPAA 3 3.33 0.58 0 0% 20% 40% 0% 0% 2| 40%
8 |Dean Grad. & Assoc. VPAA 3 3.67 0.58 0 0% 40% 20% 0% 0% 2| 40%
9 |Assoc. VP Res.& Spon. Prog. 2 3.00 0.00 0 0% 0% 40% 0% 0% 3 60%
10 [Dean 5 4.40 0.89 3 60% 20% 20% 0% 0% 0 0%
11 |Chair 1 3.00 0 0% 0% 20% 0% 0% 4/ 80%
12 |Alumni Relations 2 3.00 0.00 0 0% 0% 40% 0% 0% 3 60%
13 |Athletics 2 3.00 0.00 0 0% 0% 40% 0% 0% 3 60%
14 |Career Services 2 3.00 0.00 0 0% 0% 40% 0% 0% 3 60%
15 |Computer Services 2 3.50 0.71 0 0% 20% 20% 0% 0% 3 60%
16 [Contracts and Grants 2 3.00 0.00 0 0% 0% 40% 0% 0% 3 60%
17 |Financial Aid 3 2.67 0.58 0 0% 0% 40% 20% 0% 2| 40%
18 [Food Service/Aramark 3 2.33 0.58 0 0% 0% 20% 40% 0% 2| 40%
19 |Health and Kinesiology Center 2 3.00 0.00 0 0% 0% 40% 0% 0% 3 60%)
20 |Honors Program 2 3.00 0.00 0 0% 0% 40% 0% 0% 3 60%
21 [Human Resources 2 3.50 0.71 0 0% 20% 20% 0% 0% 3 60%
22 |Library Services 4 4.50 0.58 2| 40% 40% 0% 0% 0% 1 20%
23 |Lowman Student Center 3 3.67 0.58 0 0% 40% 20% 0% 0% 2 40%)
24 |Office of Graduate Studies 3 3.33 0.58 0 0% 20% 40% 0% 0% 2| 40%
25 |Physical Plant 2 3.00 0.00 0 0% 0% 40% 0% 0% 3 60%
26 [Post Office 2 3.50 0.71 0 0% 20% 20% 0% 0% 3 60%
27 Public Relations 2 3.00 0.00 0 0% 0% 40% 0% 0% 3 60%
28 [Public Safety Services (University Police) 3 3.67 1.15 1 20% 0% 40% 0% 0% 2, 40%)
29 [Recreational Sports and Activities 2 3.00 0.00 0 0% 0% 40% 0% 0% 3 60%)
30 [Registrar's Office 2 3.00 0.00 0 0% 0% 40% 0% 0% 3 60%
31 [Research and Sponsored Programs 2 3.00 0.00 0 0% 0% 40% 0% 0% 3 60%)
32 [SAM Center-Advising 2 3.00 0.00 0 0% 0% 40% 0% 0% 3 60%
33 [SAM Center Mentoring 2 3.00 0.00 0 0% 0% 40% 0% 0% 3 60%
34 |Sam Houston Press 2 3.00 0.00 0 0% 0% 40% 0% 0% 3 60%
35 [Sam Houston Writing Center 3 3.67 0.58 0 0% 40% 20% 0% 0% 2| 40%
36 [Undergraduate Admissions 2 3.00 0.00 0 0% 0% 40% 0% 0% 3 60%
37 [University Advancement 2 3.00 0.00 0 0% 0% 40% 0% 0% 3 60%
38 [University Bookstore 2 3.00 0.00 0 0% 0% 40% 0% 0% 3 60%)
39 [University Safety Office 2 3.00 0.00 0 0% 0% 40% 0% 0% 3 60%
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NGL Results/2004-2005

40 (Budget (Operations and Maintenance) 3.00 0.00 0 0% 0% 60% 0% 0% 40%
41 [Funding of Research 3.00 0.00 0 0% 0% 40% 0% 0% 60%
42 |Selection of Administrators 2.00 141 0 0% 0% 20% 0% 20% 60%
43 [Selection of Faculty 3.33 0.58 0 0% 20% 40% 0% 0% 40%
44 |Strategic Planning 2.50 0.71 0 0% 0% 20% 20% 0% 60%!
45 |Teaching Assignments 3.00 0.00 0 0% 0% 40% 0% 0% 60%
46 ISZ!SE’: meets the needs of my department's 4.00 2.00 3 60% 0% 0% 0% 20% 20%
47|The university is doing an adequate job 2.50 0.71 o 0% 0% 20% 20% 0% 60%
recruiting quality students.
48 [My teaching load is fair. 2.50 0.71 0 0% 0% 20% 20% 0% 60%
49 (I receive adequate recognition for my teaching. 2.00 0 0% 0% 0% 20% 0% 80%
50 (I receive adequate recognition for my research. 3.00 0 0% 0% 20% 0% 0% 80%
51 lh’eecjl‘i’fefsdi;q”ate recognition for my service to 2.67 0.58 0o 0% 0% 40% 20% 0% 40%
52 (I receive adequate clerical support. 3.00 0.00 0 0% 0% 40% 0% 0% 60%
53 Zgg;ft:igﬁt'}sgj'zlr:;pp‘m within my 450 0.58 2 40% 40% 0% 0% 0% 20%
54 The FES is an adequate measurement of my 333 115 0 0% 0% 0% 20% 0% 20%
performance as a faculty member.
55|y Physical work environment 3.50 1.00 0o 0% 60% 0% 20% 0% 20%
(office/classroom/lab) is adequate.
56 \INf:j!pflr:fefrom intimidation/discrimination in the 475 0.50 3 60% 20% 0% 0% 0% 20%
57 [There is adequate parking for faculty. 4.00 0.82 1 20% 40% 20% 0% 0% 20%
58 The Student Course Fee allocgtlons by my 267 0.58 2 a0% 20% 0% 0% 0% 20%
department/program are effective.
59 The Facylty Senate is ef_fgctlve_m representing 3.60 0.55 0 0% 60% 0% 0% 0% 0%
faculty views to the administration.
60 The resources available to provide a successful 3.00 0.00 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 60%
graduate program are adequate.
61 ;Ze:‘e'f;:g??h‘;f;;i‘éﬁ;m'mb”rsemems meets 3.25 171 1| 20% 20% 20% 0% 20% 20%
62 Z;scsﬁt\lljed::;r::tfr:ir:ent appraising my teaching 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
63 15:31’7332222&?#35:‘ evaluations of my 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
64 App_rals.al of my teaching eﬁt_ectlveness by my 2.00 0 0% 20% 0% 0% 0% 80%
chair fairly reflects my teaching.
65 &ﬁi:i?o': ;pgﬁgﬂate relative to my 3.00 1.00 0o 0% 40% 20% 40% 0% 0%
g6 |1y salary is appropriate relative to my current 3.00 0.71 0o 0% 20% 60% 20% 0% 0%
rank when compared to similar universities.
67 [The merit system is applied fairly. 3.25 0.96 0 0% 40% 20% 20% 0% 20%
68 [The promotion system is applied fairly. 3.25 0.96 0 0% 40% 20% 20% 0% 20%
69 Zzsgz”mﬁtsy“em is applied fairly in my 4.00 0.82 1 20% 40% 20% 0% 0% 20%
70 ZSS"Z?;ZR?C;;‘&?:?“0” of tenured faculty is 3.50 0.71 0o 0% 20% 20% 0% 0% 60%
71 [Reassigned time is applied fairly in my college. 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
72 Ifh:tl‘j;g;rs‘tigrggéz?\/g mandatory advisement 3.50 0.71 0o 0% 20% 20% 0% 0% 60%
| am satisfied with the guidelines for receiving a 5 5 5 5 5 o
I Faculty Research Fund. ($5,000 or less) 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
74 | am satisfied with the guidelines for receiving an 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Enhancement Grant for Research.
75 (I support online courses. 4.50 0.58 2 40% 40% 0% 0% 0% 20%
76 (I support online degrees. 4.25 0.96 2 40% 20% 20% 0% 0% 20%
77 gc(i:rlrj}ltr;lstranon effectively communicates with the 3.95 0.96 0 0% 0% 20% 20% 0% 20%
78 [The President values the faculty. 3.40 0.55 0 0% 40% 60% 0% 0% 0%
79 [The VPAA values the faculty. 3.00 1.00 0 0%! 40% 20% 40% 0% 0%
80 [Your Dean/Director values the faculty. 4.60 0.55 3 60%) 40% 0% 0% 0% 0%
81 |Your Chair/Coordinator values the faculty. 3.00 0 0% 0% 20% 0% 0% 80%
82 [Overall, | am satisfied with my job at SHSU. 4.00 0.71 1 20% 60% 20% 0% 0% 0%
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Rank Comparison Across CollegesLibrary

Comparison Across Colleges/Library Total A&S | COBA CJ ED H&SS | Library
# |Question Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
22 |Library Services 4.05 4.09 3.78 414 4.08 4.08 450
46 |The library meets the needs of my department's curriculum. 3.93 3.98 4.04 414 4.04 3.73 4.00
33 |SAM Center Mentoring 3.87 3.64 3.79 5.00 4.12 3.95 3.00
32 |SAM Center-Advising 3.81 3.58 3.80 4.50 3.89 3.93 3.00
35 |Sam Houston Writing Center 3.78 3.58 3.55 4.40 3.89 3.84 3.67
81 |Your Chair/Coordinator values the faculty. 3.78 3.60 4.13 3.25 4.07 3.69 3.00
11 |Chair 3.70 3.53 4.07 4.00 3.84 3.59 3.00
80 |Your Dean/Director values the faculty. 3.64 3.18 3.88 2.57 4.04 3.84 4.60
26 |Post Office 3.66 3.69 3.59 3.00 3.94 3.57 3.50
34 |Sam Houston Press 3.65 3.48 3.08 1.50 4.13 4.04 3.00
15 [Computer Services 3.63 3.42 3.80 3.71 3.77 3.67 3.50
10 [Dean 3.62 3.20 3.71 2.25 4.11 3.84 4.40
29 |Recreational Sports and Activities 3.63 3.47 3.36 3.67 4.00 3.72 3.00
28 |Public Safety Services (University Police) 3.61 3.48 3.56 2.80 3.82 3.77 3.67
8 [Dean Grad. & Assoc. VPAA 3.60 3.62 3.53 3.33 3.75 3.58 3.67
53 |There is collegial support within my department/program. 3.60 3.47 421 3.86 3.74 3.17 450
24 |Office of Graduate Studies 3.59 3.52 3.36 4.00 3.86 3.55 3.33
23 [Lowman Student Center 3.58 3.50 3.36 3.50 411 3.46 3.67
36 |Undergraduate Admissions 3.58 3.36 3.50 3.67 4.00 3.65 3.00
58 |The Student Course Fee allocations by my department/program are effective. 3.58 3.59 3.90 4.00 3.56 3.31 4.67
19 [Health and Kinesiology Center 3.55 3.25 3.40 4.33 3.94 3.52 3.00
7 |Associate VPAA 3.55 3.49 3.41 3.71 4.00 3.40 3.33
13 |Athletics 3.56 3.27 4.18 3.40 3.78 3.36 3.00
82 |Overall, | am satisfied with my job at SHSU. 3.53 3.46 3.78 3.00 3.89 3.31 4.00
20 |Honors Program 3.52 3.35 3.21 3.33 3.94 3.70 3.00
64 |Appraisal of my teaching effectiveness by my chair fairly reflects my teaching. 3.49 3.41 3.73 2.67 3.69 3.41 4.00
43 |Selection of Faculty 3.48 3.35 3.83 3.75 3.63 3.34 3.33
45 |Teaching Assignments 3.48 3.37 3.60 3.00 3.54 3.54 3.00
1 [President 3.45 3.42 3.74 4.13 3.81 3.04 3.25
56 |l feel free from intimidation/discrimination in the workplace. 3.47 3.06 411 3.14 3.74 3.30 4.75
72 |The current program of mandatory advisement of students is effective. 3.44 3.05 3.32 3.20 3.78 3.68 3.50
30 |Registrar's Office 3.42 3.21 3.25 3.60 3.85 3.45 3.00
25 |Physical Plant 3.41 3.24 3.54 3.00 3.82 3.36 3.00
69 |The tenure system is applied fairly in my department. 3.32 3.42 3.40 3.43 3.38 3.08 4.00
70 |The performance evaluation of tenured faculty is applied fairly in my dept.. 3.30 2.89 3.18 3.80 3.67 3.55 3.50
55 |My physical work environment (office/classroom/lab) is adequate. 3.31 2.92 3.57 271 3.33 3.61 3.50
38 |University Bookstore 3.26 3.22 3.08 3.50 3.63 3.20 3.00
59 |The Faculty Senate is effective in representing faculty views to the administration. 3.25 2.81 3.25 3.50 3.92 3.26 3.60
78 |The President values the faculty. 3.22 3.26 3.33 3.71 3.59 2.80 3.40
27 |Public Relations 3.21 2.96 3.14 2.75 4.00 3.05 3.00
16 Across




Rank Comparison Across CollegesLibrary

4 |VPFO 3.20 3.00 3.19 3.25 3.44 3.27 3.00
48 |My teaching load is fair. 3.20 2.90 3.71 3.00 3.74 3.00 2.50
12 |Alumni Relations 3.20 3.04 3.21 3.50 3.61 3.00 3.00
47 |The university is doing an adequate job recruiting quality students. 3.17 3.17 2.89 2.57 3.81 3.10 2.50
39 |University Safety Office 3.18 3.26 2.60 3.00 3.71 3.00 3.00
52 |l receive adequate clerical support. 3.16 3.38 3.36 3.17 2.84 2.98 3.00
21 |Human Resources 3.12 3.05 2.60 3.75 3.84 3.03 3.50
37 |University Advancement 3.07 3.10 2.50 2.33 3.56 3.06 3.00
50 |l receive adequate recognition for my research. 3.02 291 3.29 2.33 3.08 3.02 3.00
3 [VP Enroliment Mgt. 3.02 3.50 2.83 1.50 3.56 2.56 3.50
14 |Career Services 3.01 2.86 3.00 3.00 3.63 2.67 3.00
73 |1 am satisfied with the guidelines for receiving a Faculty Research Fund. ($5,000 or less) 2.93 2.68 2.57 3.25 3.55 3.00

71 |Reassigned time is applied fairly in my college. 2.94 2.75 3.40 271 2.48 3.11

75 |1 support online courses. 2.92 2.80 2.96 2.86 3.00 2.86 450
18 |Food Service/Aramark 2.87 2.91 2.50 2.80 3.59 2.72 2.33
74 |1 am satisfied with the guidelines for receiving an Enhancement Grant for Research. 2.82 2.68 2.26 3.00 3.45 2.86

51 |l receive adequate recognition for my service to the university. 2.79 2.79 2.93 2.00 2.78 2.84 2.67
57 |There is adequate parking for faculty. 2.78 2.49 3.43 3.14 3.70 2.06 4.00
31 |Research and Sponsored Programs 2.78 2.78 2.20 3.20 3.25 2.68 3.00
49 |l receive adequate recognition for my teaching. 2.77 2.80 3.04 2.14 2.74 271 2.00
6 [VPAdvancement 2.76 291 2.43 2.67 3.24 2.39 3.00
68 |The promotion system is applied fairly. 271 2.89 2.56 2.50 2.96 2.47 3.25
2 |VPAA 2.59 2.25 3.12 2.75 2.92 2.39 3.25
79 |The VPAA values the faculty. 2.58 2.24 3.00 3.00 2.77 251 3.00
65 |My salary is appropriate relative to my contribution to SHSU 2.57 2.68 2.57 1.86 2.74 2.41 3.00
16 [Contracts and Grants 2.56 2.55 2.33 2.50 2.95 2.39 3.00
67 |The merit system is applied fairly. 2.55 2.53 2.84 1.83 2.64 2.40 3.25
60 |The resources available to provide a successful graduate program are adequate. 2.54 1.95 291 2.57 3.25 2.50 3.00
54 |The FES is an adequate measurement of my performance as a faculty member. 2.56 2.54 2.79 271 2.78 2.26 3.33
9 |Assoc. VP Res.& Spon. Prog. 2.53 2.74 1.94 2.67 2.80 2.40 3.00
61 |The allocation of travel reimbursements meets the needs of the faculty. 2.50 2.13 3.78 2.17 2.74 2.02 3.25
62 |The student instrument appraising my teaching effectiveness is fair. 2.48 2.30 271 1.83 2.73 2.48

44 |Strategic Planning 2.47 2.44 2.38 1.67 3.00 2.37 2.50
17 |Financial Aid 2.46 2.27 2.53 2.33 3.00 2.26 2.67
41 |Funding of Research 2.41 2.40 2.21 3.00 2.58 2.38 3.00
77 |Administration effectively communicates with the faculty. 2.35 221 2.52 2.29 2.92 2.06 3.25
5 |VPSS 2.34 2.37 1.72 1.25 2.55 2.57 3.50
40 |Budget (Operations and Maintenance) 2.34 2.28 2.42 2.67 2.44 2.22 3.00
66 |My salary is appropriate relative to my current rank when compared to similar universities. 2.24 2.28 2.14 1.71 2.41 2.16 3.00
63 |l support online student evaluations of my teaching effectiveness. 2.13 211 1.88 1.83 2.59 2.07

42 |Selection of Administrators 211 1.90 2.05 2.00 2.76 2.02 2.00
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Faculty Profiles

Question
College

Rank

Scholar

Growth

Committees

Total
A&S
COBA
[oN]
ED
H&SS
NGL

Total
Lecturer
Instructor
Assist. Prof.
Assoc. Prof.
Prof.

Total

AWNPRO

o
b

Total

AwWNPRO

o
b

Total

AWNPRO

o
b

Previous Comparison

Faculty Senate Survey Results - University Previous Comparison

% and # of responses for each question

04-05 03-04 02-03 01-02 00-01 99-00 98-99 97-98
171 176 150 153 132 126 136 160
51 30% 89 51% 70 47% 69 45% 63 48% 70 56% 67 49% 85 53%
28 16% 27 15% 23 15% 19 12% 20 15% 16 13% 17 13% 20 13%
8 5% 5 3% 2 1% 9 6% 3 2% 2 2% 6 4% 7 4%
27 16% 49 28% 52 35% 53 35% 43 33% 33 26% 43 32% 42 26%
52 30%
5 3% 6 3% 3 2% 3 2% 3 2% 5 4% 3 2% 6 4%
04-05 03-04 02-03 01-02 00-01 99-00 98-99 97-98
166 172 149 153 133 125 136 159
1 1% 1 1% 1 1% 0 0% 8 6% 7 6% 8 6% 12 8%
1 1% 0 0% 2 1% 1 1% 5 4% 5 4% 2 1% 5 3%
55 33% 52 30% 50 34% 48 31% 38 29% 38 30% 38 28% 48 30%
52 31% 62 36% 45 30% 49 32% 39 29% 34 27% 33 24% 37 23%
56 34% 57 33% 51 34% 55 36% 43 32% 41 33% 55 40% 57 36%
04-05 03-04 02-03 01-02 00-01 99-00 98-99 97-98
167 172 148 151 132 123 136 159
8 5% 6 3% 10 7% 8 5% 7 5% 12 10% 10 % 21 13%
16 10% 24 14% 21 14% 19 13% 18 14% 18 15% 16 12% 27 17%
40 24% 36 21% 22 15% 28 19% 23 17% 23 19% 30 22% 28 18%
36 22% 35 20% 24 16% 20 13% 24 18% 20 16% 20 15% 27 17%
21 13% 17 10% 18 12% 24 16% 14 11% 6 5% 14 10% 56 35%
45 27% 54 31% 53 36% 52 34% 46 35% 44 36% 46 34% n/a n/a
04-05 03-04 02-03 01-02 00-01 99-00 98-99 97-98
168 172 148 150 132 125 136 160
7 4% 4 2% 9 6% 5 3% 4 3% 6 5% 8 6% 12 8%
37 22% 29 17% 19 13% 24 16% 11 8% 10 8% 14 10% 25 16%
67 40% 46 27% 34 23% 37 25% 31 23% 36 29% 28 21% 42 26%
67 40% 34 20% 26 18% 36 24% 29 22% 26 21% 33 24% 37 23%
24 14% 24 14% 25 17% 14 9% 26 20% 15 12% 23 17% 44 28%
26 15% 35 20% 35 24% 34 23% 31 23% 32 26% 30 22% n/a n/a
04-05 03-04 02-03 01-02 00-01 99-00 98-99 97-98
169 173 148 149 131 124 137 161
6 4% 7 4% 7 5% 9 6% 13 10% 9 7% 7 5% 15 9%
13 8% 14 8% 10 7% 13 9% 11 8% 9 % 11 8% 10 6%
26 15% 29 17% 26 18% 19 13% 20 15% 26 21% 23 17% 28 17%
35 21% 28 16% 32 22% 34 23% 30 23% 23 19% 31 23% 39 24%
41 24% 39 23% 31 21% 22 15% 18 14% 23 19% 21 15% 24 15%
47 28% 56 32% 42 28% 52 35% 39 30% 34 27% 44 32% 45 28%
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Previous Comparison

Faculty Senate Survey Results - University Previous Comparison

Evaluate the Following:

04-05 03-04 02-03 01-02 00-01 99-00 98-99 97-98
1 President 3.45 3.31 3.48 3.62 3.00 3.18 3.28 3.70
2 VPAA 2.59 2.50 2.77 2.96 2.44 2.58 2.40 3.10
3 |VP Enrollment Mgt. 3.02
a VPFO 3.20 2.89 2.62 2.38 2.42 2.64 2.56 3.00
5 VPSS 2.34 1.99 2.08 1.92 2.16 2.55 2.60 2.80
6 |vPAdvancement 2.76 2.57 278 2.66
7 |Associate VPAA 3.55 3.54 3.73 3.78 3.43 3.46 n/a n/a
8 |Dean Grad. & Assoc. VPAA 3.60 3.39
9 Assoc. VP Res.& Spon. Prog. 2.53 2.20 2.41 271 3.04 3.16 n/a n/a
10 |Dean 3.62 3.43 3.26 3.17 3.43 3.71 3.50 3.50
11 |chair 3.70 3.90 3.90 4.13 3.69 3.60
12 |Alumni Relations 3.20 3.31 3.24 2.99 2.59 2.90 3.09 3.10
13 |Athletics 3.56 3.19 3.50 3.31 3.18 3.16 n/a n/a
14 |career Services 3.01 3.09 3.01 2.78 2.78 3.01 3.17 2.80
15 |Computer Services 3.63 3.73 3.78 3.74 3.53 3.39 3.24 3.20
16 |Contracts and Grants 2.56 2.61 2.73 3.00 3.19 3.13 n/a n/a
17 |Financial Aid 2.46 2.33 2.54 2.44 2.22 2.35 2.45 2.70
18 |Food Service/Aramark 2.87 3.00 2.87 2.80 2.48 2.61 2.74 2.90
19 [Health and Kinesiology Center 3.55 3.44 3.66 3.63 3.43 n/a n/a nla
20 |Honors Program 3.52 3.78 3.64 3.81 3.63 3.54 3.64 3.70
21 |Human Resources 3.12 3.03 3.34 3.43 3.30 3.30 3.32 3.20
22 |Library Services 4.05 3.98 3.93 3.74 3.65 3.77 3.57 3.40
23 |Lowman Student Center 3.58 3.44 3.46 2.47 2.88 3.24 n/a n/a
24 |Office of Graduate Studies 3.59 3.18 3.20 3.18 3.16 3.13 2.85 3.00
25 |Physical Plant 3.41 3.39 3.41 3.30 3.32 3.23 3.37 3.30
26 |Post Office 3.66 3.68 3.65 3.15 3.39 3.41 n/a n/a
27 |Public Relations 3.21 3.23 3.18 2.77 2.89 2.89 3.13 3.10
28 |Public Safety Services (University Police) 3.61 3.66 3.60 321 3.32 3.49 3.43 3.40
29 |Recreational Sports and Activities 3.63 3.65 3.65 3.62 3.21 3.47 3.42 3.60
30 |Registrar's Office 3.42 3.62 3.44 3.44 3.29 3.30 n/a n/a
31 |Research and Sponsored Programs 2.78 2.56 2.56 3.13 3.27 3.21 3.26 3.50
32 |SAM Center-Advising 3.81 4.02 3.95
33 |SAM Center-Mentoring 3.87 4.03 3.89
34 |sam Houston Press 3.65 3.92 3.92 3.88 3.92 3.93 3.84 3.90
35 _|Sam Houston Writing Center 3.78 3.75
36 |Undergraduate Admissions 3.58 3.43 3.28 3.29 3.01 3.26 3.09 3.30
37 |University Advancement 3.07 2.82 2.97 2.72 251 2.60 2.82 2.90
38 |University Bookstore 3.26 3.21 3.34 3.05 3.10 3.18 n/a n/a
39 |University Safety Office 3.18 2.99 3.14 291 2.80 3.03 2.88 3.10
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40 |Budget (Operations and Maintenance) 234 226 216 224 217 225 218 220
41 |Funding of Research 2.41 2.24 2.17 231 2.36 2.36 2.54 2.90
22 |selection of Administrators 2.11 1.98 2.07 2.27 2.22 2.36 2.33 2.60
43 |Selection of Faculty 3.48 3.34 3.20 3.40 3.45 3.44 3.40 3.50
44 |swategic Planning 2.47 2.29 2.40 2.46 231 2.39 n/a n/a
45 |Teaching Assignments 3.48 3.39 3.09 3.09 3.45 3.32 3.41 3.50
46 |The library meets the needs of my department's curriculum. 3.93 388 380 373 350 366 341 340
47 |The university is doing an adequate job recruiting quality students. 317 3.09
48  |My teaching load is fair. 320 311
49 |l receive adequate recognition for my teaching. 217 269
50 |l receive adequate recognition for my research. 3.02 3.06
51 |l receive adequate recognition for my service to the university. 279 258
52 |l receive adequate clerical support. 3.16 324
53 |There is collegial support within my department/program. 360 372
The FES is an adequate measurement of my performance as a faculty
2.56 2.43
54 |member.
55 |My physical work environment (office/classroom/lab) is adequate. 331 346
56 |l feel free from intimidation/discrimination in the workplace. 347 362
57 |There is adequate parking for faculty. 278 272
The Student Course Fee allocations by my department/program are 358 361 335 253 263 272 270 260
58 |effective.
The .F?.:ICUH}./ Senate is effective in representing faculty views to the 395 334 336 296 301 311 326 350
59 |administration.
The resources available to provide a successful graduate program are 254 258 232 215 1.96 212 196 2.40
60 |adequate.
61 [The allocation of travel reimbursements meets the needs of the faculty. 250 225 204 212 178 189 3.02 320
62 |The student instrument appraising my teaching effectiveness is fair. 248 222 241 238 227 258 250 270
63 |l support online student evaluations of my teaching effectiveness. 213 236 234 247 229 nfa nfa nfa
Appreysal of my teaching effectiveness by my chair fairly reflects my 3.49 367 362 334 362 3.40 320 330
64 |teaching.
65 [My salary is appropriate relative to my contribution to SHSU 257 261 253 246 236 247 211 nfa
My §alary_|s appropnate relative to my current rank when compared to 204 213 214 1.99 200 209 180 nia
66 [similar universities.
67 |The merit system is applied fairly. 2.55 2.56 2.74 2.46 2.38 2.67 252 2.90
68 |The promotion system is applied fairly. 2.71 2.71 2.82 2.80 3.09 2.93 2.82 3.20
69 |The tenure system is applied fairly in my department. 332 354 346 342 363 354 354 370
70 |The performance evaluation of tenured faculty is applied fairly in my dept.. 330 351 363 329 357 345 nfa nfa
71 |Reassigned time is applied fairly in my college. 2.94 3.03 282 276 2.98 3.00 278 310
72 |The current program of mandatory advisement of students is effective. 344 360 349 241 279 273 3.93 3.90
| am satisfied with the guidelines for receiving a Faculty Research Fund. 203 273
73 |($5,000 or less) i i
| am satisfied with the guidelines for receiving an Enhancement Grant for
2.82 2.57
74 |Research.
. 2.92 3.02 3.09 3.23 3.07 n/a n/a n/a
75 |l support online courses.
. 2.01 212 1.83 2.08 1.93 n/a n/a n/a
76 |l support online degrees.
77 |Administration effectively communicates with the faculty. 235 225
78 _|The President values the faculty. 322 2.98
79 |The VPAA values the faculty. 258 252
80 |Your Dean/Director values the faculty. 364 342
81 |Your Chair/Coordinator values the faculty. 378 4.07
82 |Overall, | am satisfied with my job at SHSU. 358 357 366 37 372 350 3.90
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